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PROGRAM BP412L                                            PROMPT SELECTIONS 
CITY OF BILLINGS 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
Starting date for report:  2/19/10 
Ending date for report:    2/25/10 
Permit type: 
Responsible department:   BD 
Obtain valuation from:    PERMIT VALUATION 
Internal report category: 
Application type: 
Permit group:             BD 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         2/19/10 THRU  2/25/10 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00002000  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             341 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENT, LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       540000 
----------- 
09-00002001  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             335 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENT LP 



-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       650000 
----------- 
09-00002002  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             343 SIOUX LN                         
WHITE TAIL RUN APARTMENT, LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       540000 
----------- 
09-00002003  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             337 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENT LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       510000 
----------- 
09-00002004  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             345 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENTS, LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       540000 
----------- 
09-00002005  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             339 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENT LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       530000 
----------- 



09-00002006  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             347 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENTS, LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         2/19/10 THRU  2/25/10 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00002006 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       550000 
----------- 
09-00002007  104N COM NEW 3/4 FAMILY                             349 SIOUX LN                         
WHITETAIL RUN APARTMENT LP 
-----------       10/23/09                                       WSQ    001    002  I                 
CUCANCIC CONSTRUCTION INC. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW 4 PLEX                               ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10       550000 
----------- 
10-00000091  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1245 VINEYARD WAY                    
BRUSKI, BILL 
-----------        1/28/10                                       VIN    002    006  I                 
ROSET AND ASSOCIATES INC 
                                                                 A32003 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/23/10       208862 
----------- 
10-00000141  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5882 SUMMERWOOD CIR                  
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION 
-----------        2/11/10                                       IR2    011    002  I                 
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION AND 
                                                                 A31620 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10       376355 
----------- 
10-00000158  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1516 JEAN AVE                        
PARK,BRONSON 
-----------        2/16/10                                       EJH    004    007  I                 
B & D HOMEBUILDERS 
                                                                 A34285 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/24/10       163088 
----------- 
10-00000160  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1719 FRONT ST                        
MCCALL DEVELOPMENT INC 
-----------        2/16/10                                       JCR    004    015  I                 
MCCALL DEVELOPMENT 
                                                                 A33885 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/23/10       149620 
----------- 
10-00000176  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          914 N 19 ST                          
ROSS, KAYE 
-----------        2/19/10                                       BAD    000    015  I N D 5806        
COUNTRY INNOVATIONS, LLC 
                                                                 D05806 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         2/19/10 THRU  2/25/10 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
10-00000176 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10         2450 
----------- 
10-00000178  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000179  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000180  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 



-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000181  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000182  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000183  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         2/19/10 THRU  2/25/10 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
10-00000184  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10        20000 
----------- 
10-00000185  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000186  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000187  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 



-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000188  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000189  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000190  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         2/19/10 THRU  2/25/10 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 



APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
10-00000190 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000191  437R COM REMODEL                                    2220 ST JOHNS AVE                    
IRET-RIMROCK LLC 
-----------        2/19/10                                       SRT    013    001C I   A17011 2      
TREVOR NELSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 
                                                                 A17011B 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/19/10         5714 
----------- 
10-00000196  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   3365 BARLEY CIR                      
BLANKENSHIP, BECKY E 
-----------        2/19/10                                       HR4    029    004  I   C 9771        
BIG SKY MAINTENANCE INC. 
                                                                 C09771 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10         1000 
----------- 
10-00000197  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          4517 MITCHELL AVE                    
ERICKSON, JENNY 
-----------        2/19/10                                       BNS    003    009  I   A 3911        
K-DESIGNERS 
                                                                 A03911 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 



        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10         5568 
----------- 
10-00000198  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   1781 JUDD CIR                        
WILCOX, MICHAEL G & ALICE A 
-----------        2/19/10                                       JCS    003    001  I   A26665 
                                                                 A26665 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10        10089 
----------- 
10-00000199  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   1065 PICADOR WAY                     
EUBANK, JACK & JOYCE 
-----------        2/19/10                                       2017   000    003  I 10              
PROM CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A32130D 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/19/10         3300 
----------- 
10-00000200  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              418 ALDERSON AVE                     
RUFF, DANIEL 
-----------        2/22/10                                       SBH    034    037-3I   A15182 
                                                                 A15182 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ADDITION / RENOVATION                    ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
10-00000200 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/24/10        10000 
----------- 
10-00000203  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   1327 SIERRA GRANDA BLVD              
LOWE, CODY M & 
-----------        2/22/10                                       HS4    005    004  I 
                                                                 A33020 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/22/10         3369 
----------- 
10-00000211  437R COM REMODEL                                    2120 GRAND AVE                       
MCBRIDE, JAMES N & BEVERLY A 
-----------        2/23/10                                       ARN    000    006  I N1A 2351        
MYERS CUSTOM HOMES 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/23/10          500 
----------- 
10-00000219  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2222 VIRGINIA LN                     
carol, casey 
-----------        2/24/10                                       BLA                I                 
BUERKLEY SIDING AND WINDOWS 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/24/10         7900 
----------- 
10-00000224  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2313 LYNDALE LN                      
ARTHUR JOHN WHEELER TRUST & 
-----------        2/24/10                                       WWA    002    014  I & A18336        
FREYENHAGEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                 A18336 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/24/10         5150 



----------- 
10-00000228  437R COM REMODEL                                    2050 BROADWATER AVE                  
BILLINGS BUILDERS EXCHANGE INC 
-----------        2/24/10                                       GOR    004    014  I   A 7774        
KEYSTONE CONST/SHOWPLACE INTER 
                                                                 A07774 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        2/24/10        18401 
----------- 
10-00000231  MOVR MOVING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL                      1546 HAWTHORNE LN                    
SZILLAT, ERNEST 
-----------        2/25/10                                       1307   000    001  I   D 5369        
OVERHULS HOUSEMOVING 
                                                                 D05369 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     MOVR 00 MOVING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL         2/25/10 
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------------------------------ 
10-00000232  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2005 AVE B                           
MURI, RODNEY K 
-----------        2/25/10                                       GLO    003    002  I   A 7573        
K-DESIGNERS 
                                                                 A07573 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 01 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       2/25/10         5535 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  5,561,185 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  5,561,185 
             PERMIT FEE                        23,796.00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                   11,533.64 
          CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           39 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  5,561,185 
             PERMIT FEE                        23,796.00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                   11,533.64 
          OUT OF CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                            0 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                          0 
             PERMIT FEE                              .00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                         .00 
          GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           39 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  5,561,185 
             PERMIT FEE                        23,796.00 
          GRAND TOTAL   ISSUED         39  GRAND TOTAL   HELD             0 
          GRAND TOTAL PERMIT VALUATION                  5,561,185 


